

First Quarter Trading Update for the period ended 31 October 2009

Zurich/Switzerland, 30 November 2009 – ARYZTA AG announces its first quarter trading update for the 13 weeks ended 31 October 2009:

Revenue for the 13 weeks ended 31 October 2009 (unaudited)

in Euro million	Food Europe	Food North America	Food Developing Markets	Total Food Group	Origin ⁴	Total
Group revenue	267.9	133.2	6.3	407.4	321.7	729.1
Underlying growth	(11.4)%	(2.1)%	3.5%	(8.4)%	(17.6)%	(12.9)%
Acquisitions and disposals	3.0% ²	–	–	2.0%	(0.3)% ³	0.9%
Transfers within segments	(0.3)% ¹	–	21.2% ¹	–	–	–
Currency	(1.6)%	(0.9)%	11.8%	(1.2)%	(6.3)%	(3.7)%
Total Growth	(10.3)%	(3.0)%	36.5%	(7.6)%	(24.2)%	(15.7)%

¹ Reflects the transfer of business activity from Food Europe to Food Developing Markets due to operational change.

² Reflects the contribution of French bolt on acquisition in February 2009 and not included in the prior year comparative.

³ In the case of Origin this reflects the impact of the disposal of its marine proteins and oil business in February 2009 which is now included in the share of profit from associates & JV line. It also reflects the contribution from the acquisitions of CSC Crop Protection Ltd. and GB Seeds Ltd. which are not included in the prior year comparative.

⁴ Origin revenue is presented after deducting intra group sales between Origin and Food Group.

Profitability for the 13 weeks ended 31 October 2009 (unaudited)

in Euro million	Q1 2010	Q1 2009	Move on Prior Period
Food EBITA	51.1	50.0	2.2%
Origin EBITA and share of profit from associates & JV	12.7	21.2	(40.1)%

Origin EBITA and share of profit from associates & JV notes:

1. Marine proteins and oil business

For comparative purposes Origin EBITA is presented in combination with share of profit from associates & JV (after interest and tax). In Q1 FY 2010 Origin's marine proteins and oil business is accounted for on the associates & JV line, whereas in Q1 FY 2009 it was consolidated as a subsidiary.

2. Change in seasonality of annual profits

Origin's annual profitability is now weighted c.80% in favour of H2 as a result of recent acquisitions. In regard to H1, the majority of profits are earned in Q1.

Commenting on the results, ARYZTA AG Chief Executive Officer Owen Killian said:

“In the first quarter of FY 2010, the business performed in line with expectations and the guidance provided at the time of the FY 2009 results in September.

“ARYZTA will remain focussed on cash generation and improved operating efficiency. As a result the business is in an excellent position to benefit from improved trading conditions and acquisitions when they arise. In the meantime the guidance given regarding underlying EPS at the time of the FY 2009 full year results still appears reasonable.”

First Quarter Trading Update for the period ended 31 October 2009

Food

Food revenue declined by 8.4% in Q1 FY 2010. This pattern of decline was consistent with trends experienced throughout FY 2009. In the comparative period (Q1 FY 2009), revenue grew by 8.7% and progressively declined in each subsequent quarter.

Food Europe revenue declined by 11.4% in the period. This revenue decline was principally driven by extremely tough trading conditions in the UK and Ireland. In these markets, revenue decline was in the order of 25% in the period. Substantially reduced consumer spending and customer accounts being terminated due to credit concerns have contributed to this significant revenue decline in the UK and Ireland.

Elsewhere in Food Europe (in Switzerland, Germany, France and Poland); the business has displayed excellent defensive characteristics. While consumers' spending remains weak in continental Europe, adversely impacting revenue, the business has leveraged its unique logistics and product capability to continue to expand its channel penetration.

Food North America revenue declined by 2.1% in the period. In the comparative period (Q1 FY 2009) revenue grew by 19.5%, representing a high comparator. Notwithstanding this the US consumer continues to conserve their dollar and customers as a result are postponing decisions required to stimulate revenue growth.

The continued focus on operating efficiencies and merger benefits supported positive EBITA margin development.

Financial Position

ARYZTA has a strong balance sheet with excellent free cash flow to fund organic growth and acquisition opportunities when they arise. At the period ended 31 July 2009, ARYZTA* had net debt of €506m. This represented a conservative Net Debt: EBITDA ratio of 1.77 times (based on bank covenant definition).

During Q1 a CHF 200m fixed rate Swiss bond was launched for ARYZTA AG (Listing SIX. ISIN CH00106840579). The bond matures 18 March 2015. The Group is also in the process of closing a USD 200m US private placement.

ARYZTA's financing facilities* are as follows (excluding the USD 200m private placement):

- EUR 795m revolving credit facility, which matures on 20 June 2013
- USD 450m private placement, which matures between 13 June 2014 and 13 June 2019
- CHF 200m Swiss bond, which matures on 18 March 2015.

*Origin Enterprises plc is separately financed

First Quarter Trading Update for the period ended 31 October 2009

Origin

Origin Enterprises plc ('Origin') is releasing a Q1 Trading Update at 07.00 GMT this morning. This can be found on their website (www.originenterprises.com).

Reflecting the increased seasonality of the business from recent acquisitions, circa 80% of annual operating profits will be earned in the second half of the financial year. In regard to H1, the majority of profits are earned in Q1.

The revenue decline in Q1 principally reflects the impact of lower commodity prices and delayed decisions from primary producers. Masstock, Origin's integrated agronomy services business in the UK and Poland, continues to perform well.

The recent lift in commodity prices, while welcome, has yet to impact farm incomes. Nonetheless, Origin remains on track to deliver consensus market expectations for the full year.

First Quarter Trading Update for the period ended 31 October 2009

About ARYZTA

ARYZTA AG ('ARYZTA') is a Swiss company based in Zurich with operations in North America, Europe, South East Asia and Australia.

ARYZTA has a primary listing on the SIX Swiss Exchange and a secondary listing on the ISE Irish Exchange (SIX: ARYN, ISE: YZA)

ARYZTA is the majority shareholder (71.4%) in Origin Enterprises plc, which has a listing on the AIM in London and the IEX in Dublin (AIM: OGN, IEX: OIZ).

Enquiries:

Hilliard Lombard
Head of Group Finance and Communications
ARYZTA AG
Tel: +41 (0) 44 583 42 00
info@aryzta.com

Aloys Hirzel
Hirzel. Neef. Schmid. Konsulenten
Communications and Management Consulting
Tel: +41 (0) 43 344 42 42
alloys.hirzel@konsulenten.ch

Alex Money
Temple Bar Advisory
Media and Investor Relations Advisors
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7002 1080
aryzta@templebaradvisory.com

Analyst conference call

An analyst call will take place today at 09.00 CET (08.00 GMT).

Dial in numbers are: Switzerland: 0565 800 007, Ireland: 0150 601 53, UK: 0844 493 3800, USA: 1866 966 9439, International: +44 (0) 1452 555 566. Please supply the following code: 43376688 to access the call.

Printable pdf versions of slides will be available to download from the ARYZTA website www.aryzta.com 15 minutes before the call.

A conference call webcast replay will be available from the ARYZTA website www.aryzta.com.

